

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2024.07.16
10:39:33 +0530

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1999 OF 2024
IN
MISC PETITION (L) NO. 7701 OF 2024

Renton D'Souza ...Applicant
Versus
Alice D'Souza & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Clive D'Souza, for the Applicant.
Mr. S. A. Desai, i/b Ms. Anita R., for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 15th JULY, 2024

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the applicant and the learned Counsel for respondent No.1
2. The learned Counsel for respondent No.1 seeks time to consider the affidavit and interim application and file an affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of three weeks and copy served on the applicant.

3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
4. Stand over to 12th August, 2024.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]